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(R1) 13:45 CATTERICK, 5f
Plumtree Moor Fillies' Novice Stakes (Plus 10/GBB Race) (Class 5) (2YO only)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (10) /”l 718 RISK OF THUNDER (RE)30DBF  29-7 P J McDonald

ch f Night Of Thunder - Lady Vyrnwy J Tate
23 [ P1 BEECHWOOD DONNA 18 D 29-4 Grace McEntee (5) -
N ! b f Hot Streak - Sabrewing KA Ryan
3(7) ..; 597 ALL ABOUT CHARLEY 19 29-0 D C Costello 63
| b f Music Master - Lorimer's Lot MrM T Walford
4(6) [r.'® BABE ALICIOUS (IRE) 29-0 T Hamilton ]
et b f Kodiac - Forgiving Flower R A Fahey
5 (2) _‘ F* 5 CREAM OF THE CROP (IRE) 16 29-0 C Lee ]
iy B b f Shalaa - I'm So Glad ML W Bell
6 (11) ’V‘ 80 HARSWELL PRINCESS (IRE) 11 29-0 S P Davis ]
A b f Kodiac - Silque Liam Bailey
7 (4) . 6 IRIS DANCER 10 29-0 Rossa Ryan ]
b f Kodiac - Rainbow's Arch R M Beckett
g [ "¢ LIBBY AMI (IRE) 29-0 Jason Hart ]
7 - b f The Gurkha - Moore's Melody J.J Quinn
9 (9) ﬁ PASSTHECOURVOISIER (RE) 29-0 Thomas Greatrex -
b f Coulsty - Miss Prim (Ig;vid Loughnane
10 (5) A E SUNSET SPIRIT (IRE) 29-0 K Shoemark ]
ch f Prince Of Lir - Aegean Sunset Tom Dascombe
11 (1) .’ 33 THE CIRCUS 27 29-0 R Havlin 75
b f Iffraaj - Micaela's Moon J HM Gosden

ATR VERDICT: RISK OF THUNDER was disappointing when upped to Listed level at Sandown
following an impressive display on her penultimate start at Ripon. Based on that success, she would
prove a tough nut to crack if returning to that kind of form. Beechwood Donna was an impressive
winner on her debut at Beverley and is entitled to be in the mix with The Circus, who has placed on
both of her starts to date, and Cream Of The Crop, who can step forward from her first start at
Newbury.

Top Tip: RISK OF THUNDER (1)
Watch out for: BEECHWOOD DONNA (2)
EREE races
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(R2) 14:15 CATTERICK, 5f
Kiplin Handicap (Class 5) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (6) = 86563-1 RED PIKE (IRE)20CD 99-7 G Lee
] ch g Kheleyf - Fancy Feathers B Smart
24 . 66-1431 LONGROOM 20 cD 89-4 P Mulrennan 72
b g Oasis Dream - Phantom Wind P T Midgley
3(5) i 13-9125 FOX HILL 28 ¢cD 49-4 Jason Hart 72
: ] b f Foxwedge - Siryena E J Alston
4 (7) m 553615 MUTABAAHY (IRE) 10 D 59-4 Cam Hardie 72
b g Oasis Dream - Habaayib Antony Brittain
5 (1) “'f 585009 DAPPER MAN (IRE) 17 CD 69-3b Callum Rodriguez 71
o b g Dandy Man - Gist R G Fell
6(2) | | © 94169-4 DREAM HOUSE 20D 48-8b D Fentiman 62
N u! b g Coach House - Kummel Excess T D Easterby
73) ﬁ 6455-42 JILL ROSE 36 BF 48 -5b Kieran Schofield (5) 59
. ] ch f Coach House - Wotatomboy R M Whitaker

ATR VERDICT: Longroom went up 9lb for a comfortable success over C&D last month and the
eight-year-old can prove to be competitve despite such a rise from the handicapper. Red Pike made a
winning return at the course over 6f off a 3lb lower mark, but the vote goes to MUTABAAHY. The five-
year-old won over this distance at Newcastle on his penultimate start and he is 3lb lower than his latest
run when fifth at York.

Top Tip: MUTABAAHY (4)
Watch out for: LONGROOM (2)
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(R3) 14:45 CATTERICK, 1m 5f 192y
Every Race Live On Racing TV Handicap (Class 5) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(8) E 321211- ROAD TO PARIS (IRE) 306 D 49-12p L Morris
> b g Champs Elysees - Alchemilla Sir Mark Prescott

2 (4) m 1-63333 THE NAVIGATOR 6 59-12 P Mulrennan
- gr g Mastercraftsman - Blessing Mrs Dianne Sayer
36) | {’ 880-765 ARMANDIHAN (RE)9C 69-9 Grace McEntee (5) 73
1@' ‘}1 b g Zoffany - Flying Flag KA Ryan
4@3) [ © 252-341 CHAMPAGNE TERRI (IRE) 21 49-9p K J Leonard 73
gin b f Elzaam - Cresta Rise Adrian Keatley
5(1) ﬂ"lr 441-550 RASAASY (IRE) 22 49-9 William Carson 73
b g Cape Cross - Drops A Carson
6 (7) _"33 115-645 WELL FUNDED (IRE) 30 D 49-8 Jane Elliott 72
: b f Camelot - Malikayah J D Bethell

8-17 HEY GRACIE 34 49-7 Rossa Ryan 71
b f Delegator - Capestar R M Beckett

8 (5) . 64-4882 BALADIO (RE) 13 49-4 R Ffrench 68

7(2)

ch f Iffraaj - Balamana J Mackie

341-355 LADY SCATTERLEY (FR) 18 49-2 Cam Hardie 66

9(9)
T D Easterby

ch f No Nay Never - Camdara

ATR VERDICT: The Navigator was unable to land a blow from the back of the field at Thirsk last
week but has been in terrific order for Dianne Sayer this term and can land some more minor money.
However, the one to beat could be CHAMPAGNE TERRI, who returned to winning ways at Ayr last
time and appeared to relish the refitting of cheekpieces. Recent Bath second Baladio and the
unexposed Hey Gracie look best of the rest.

Top Tip: CHAMPAGNE TERRI (4)
Watch out for: THE NAVIGATOR (2)

EREE] races
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(R4) 15:15 CATTERICK, 5f 212y
MiIIbry Hill Handicap (Class 6) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(12) ;ﬁﬁ 7451/3-6 MELGATE MAGIC 19D 49-7bt  Cam Hardie
o™ ch g Harbour Watch - Corn Rigs M W Easterby

2(5) | ¢ ¥ 05-0349 LUCKY BEGGAR (IRE)5CD 109-7 Callum Rodriguez 60
] ; | gr g Verglas - Lucky Clio D C Griffiths
3 (10) "" 30-6433 KAAFY (IRE) 24 BF 49-6b P Mulrennan 59
' b g Alhebayeb - Serene Dream Grant Tuer
4 (1) . 063415 MONTALVAN (RE) 7D 49 -6p Paula Muir (3) 59
ch g Lope De Vega - Shermeen R G Fell
53) & # 43-8084 EXCESSABLE 10 79-5tp D Fentiman 58
ol s ch g Sakhee's Secret - Kummel Excess T D Easterby
6 (2) ' I ¥ 469-042 BUMBLEDOM13cC 49-5b Connor Beasley 58
/fﬁ & br g Epaulette - Miaplacidus M Dods
7 (8) " 895789 B FIFTY TWO (IRE) 7 CD 119-1tp  Jane Eliott 54
br g Dark Angel - Petite Maxine Mrs Marjorie Fife
8 (4) l° 653809 ZEBULON (IRE) 10 D 69-0 J P Sullivan 53
S gr g Zebedee - Novelina Mrs R Carr
9 (11) . 8460-00 INDIAN PURSUIT (IRE) 33 CD 79-0v Jason Hart 53
b g Compton Place - Church Melody JJ Quinn
10 (6) [ [P 0-85156 CARLOVIAN 13cD 78-13v D C Costello 52
g 1R b g Acclamation - Mimisel Mr M T Walford
11 (9) . 015-565 CASTLEREA TESS18cD 78-12p  LMorris 51
ch m Pastoral Pursuits - Zartwyda Sarah Hollinshead
12 (7) *v. #® 533351 ELDELBAR (SPA) (EX5)5D 68-12h T Hamilton 51
4 'E ch g Footstepsinthesand - Malinche G A Harker

ATR VERDICT: Kaafy has undergone wind surgery since finishing third at Newcastle last month
and should go close, over the same trip, off this 1lb lower mark. For win purposes, however,
preference is for BUMBLEDOM, who was beaten by under a length over 7f here last time and can
benefit from the drop back to sprint distances again. C&D winner Lucky Beggar is well treated on his
best form and could also finish on the premises.

Top Tip: BUMBLEDOM (6)
Watch out for: KAAFY (3)
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(R5) 15:45 CATTERICK, 7f 6y
British Stallion Studs Ebf Plodmire Maiden Stakes (Class 5) (2YO only)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (4) . 734 BARBER OF SEVILLE 20 29-5 R Havlin

b g Kodiac - Hairspray J H M Gosden

2(@8) k4’ 70 BITE YA LEGS 16 29-5 D Fentiman }

e b g Pastoral Pursuits - Cheers For Thea T D Easterby

3 (6) CAPTAIN MAGNUM 15 29-5p K Shoemark 78
b ¢ Kodiac - Natural Appeal Archie Watson

4 (7) FUTURE VISION 33 29-5 Hector Crouch -
b ¢ Dark Angel - Speirbhean S bin Suroor

5 (5) POSSIBLE AMBITION 16 29-5 Jason Hart -
b ¢ Territories - Kotsi JJ Quinn

6 (9) SONDERBAR 21 29-5 C Lee -
b ¢ Siyouni - Sandbar KR Burke

7(2) STORM DREAMER 17 29-5 Rossa Ryan -
b ¢ Oasis Dream - Ombre R M Beckett

8 (3) AMAL (IRE) 29-0 Thomas Greatrex -

3
David Loughnane

9 (1) '0 SPEED OF LIFE (IRE) 29-0 T Eaves ]
a ol b f Helmet - Voltairine K ARyan

b f No Nay Never - Lundy Island

ATR VERDICT: John Gosden is 14-50 (28 per cent) with his runners here going into this meeting
and his BARBER OF SEVILLE, a recent fourth over this trip at Yarmouth, will likely be in the shake-up
if running to his official rating. There are other interesting southern raiders who have followed him
north, however, and the 77-rated Captain Magnum has a strong chance for Archie Watson now
stepping up from 6f. Godolphin representative Future Vision needs to show marked improvement to
score, as does Ralph Beckett's Storm Dreamer. Karl Burke inmate Sonderbar, who was a promising
second at Ayr, could be a bigger danger.

Top Tip: BARBER OF SEVILLE (1)
Watch out for: CAPTAIN MAGNUM (3)
EREE] races
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(R6) 16:15 CATTERICK, 7f 6y
Bet At racingtv com Handicap (Class 6) (3YO only)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (9) ﬂ 321837 FEEL GOOD FACTOR 11D 39-8 P J McDonald

ch f Dutch Art - Meeting Waters M Appleby
2 (6) '~ 35-78 MADE FOR ALL (FR) 31 39-7 C Lee 65
b f Dabirsim - Rainbows For All KR Burke
3(7) E 4466-95 TRUMPETS CALL (RE) 20 39-7b  CamHarde 65
ch g Anjaal - Yellow Trumpet Rebecca Menzies
4 (3) _'_.f. 645 NODDYOLDER 32 39-7 Jason Hart 65
- b g Slade Power - Shamardal Phantom T D Easterby
5 (8) . 6770-11 PASSING NOD 192D 39-4 D Nolan 62
b g Zoffany - Superstar Leo D O'Meara
6(10) | ' 246-430 KILIG31 39-2b D Fentiman 60
A m b g Fountain Of Youth - Today's The Day T D Easterby
7 (5) n’ 4-33477 ANNA MARIA 15 39-1 T Hamilton 59
b f Invincible Spirit - Nannina R A Fahey
8 (1) ﬁ 969-48 EXOTIC ESCAPE 40 39-1 Thomas Greatrex 59
b f Muhaarar - Zacheta (D321vid Loughnane
9 (12) ﬂ]ﬁ 6522 MIDNITE BRIDE 13 39-0 T Eaves 58
br f Kodiac - Silkenveil KA Ryan
10 (4) ‘m 64-97 SHADOW LEADER 22 39-0 Connor Beasley 58
. b g Equiano - Midnight M M Dods
11 m 277247 VAN DK 1 38-13 Callum Rodriguez 57
(11) b g Cable Bay - Stresa Antony Brittain

12 (2) AV4P 08-8 OUTOFTHEGLOOM 13 38-2 J P Sullivan 46

b f Heeraat - Srimenanti B S Rothwell

Long Handicap: Outofthegloom 8 - 1

ATR VERDICT: PASSING NOD was in great order on the all-weather in January, following up her 6f
victory at Lingfield over 7f at the Surrey venue and opening up more options to connections. If she's
match-fit on her return from a 192-day absence, David O'Meara's charge should take all of the beating.
Noddyolder is worth a market check now stepping up from 6f for the first time, likewise Midnite Bride,
who lost little in defeat when second over 6f here last month.

Top Tip: PASSING NOD (5)
Watch out for: NODDYOLDER (4)
EREE] races
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Top Tip: TRANCHEE (1)

(R7) 16:50 CATTERICK, 7f 6y
Watch Replays On racingtv.com Handicap (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

Thomas Greatrex

TRANCHEE (IRE) (EX5) 9D
b g War Front - Terrific

BLONDE WARRIOR (IRE) 18 D
ch g Zoffany - Dame Blanche

ZUMURUD (IRE) 20 C
gr g Zebedee - Thaisy

RUM RUNNER 10D
b g Havana Gold - Thermopylae

SAISONS D'OR (IRE) 10 CD

ro g Havana Gold - Deux Saisons

NUBOUGH (IRE) 21

b g Kodiac - Qawaasem

LOOK OUT LOUIS 10
b g Harbour Watch - Perfect Act

ERICH BLOCH (IRE) 21
b g Dandy Man - Star Bonita

PARYS MOUNTAIN (IRE) 10 CD
gr g Dark Angel - Muzdaan

REETH (IRE) 27

b g Kodiac - Tanouma

REDROSEZORRO 10 CD BF
b g Foxwedge - Garter Star

SASSOON 206

ch g Poet's Voice - Seradim

NATIVE SILVER 51D
gr g Olympic Glory - Kendorova

Watch out for: SAISONS D'OR (5)

49-8

49-7h1

59-7

59-5pl

59-4

49-2

49-2

49-1

69 - 1ht

48-13b

68-9h

48-3

48-3

©)

David Loughnane

D Nolan 80
D O'Meara

T Eaves 80
Rebecca Bastiman
Connor Beasley 78

G A Harker

Owen Payton (7) 77

Jedd O'Keeffe

P Mulrennan
| Jardine

Cam Hardie
T D Easterby

Callum Rodriguez 74

R G Fell

J P Sullivan
T D Easterby

D Fentiman
T D Easterby

Jason Hart
E J Alston

Paula Muir (3)
B M R Haslam

L Morris
Robert Eddery

ATR VERDICT: TRANCHEE made a winning start for his new stable when scoring over this trip at
Wolverhampton last time and is expected to remain competitive now turned out under a penalty.
Zumurud has dropped to a workable mark and is unlikely to be far away at the finish, while Saisons
D'Or, a C&D winner, left behind a below-par effort at Beverley when fourth at Doncaster last time and
is no forlorn hope for a place.

75

75

74

72

68

62

62




| mmces  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & iopstore | W Ghswor

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

o
2(7) ’Vﬁ
3 (12) ‘m

4 (3) .

5 (11)

¥,
Free ‘

-1

6 (8)

Cr—,
:L [

7 (15)
8 (13)
9() £
10 (2)
11 (4) | *“‘f
12 (5)

13 (6)

b MK
b MK

399-059

0975-41

9/279-97

05-3845

460-680

'+ 76078-8

560-410

483237-

4/76304-

! 7003-62

709645

5647-57

677-083

864-307

785235

(R8) 17:20 CATTERICK, 1m 4f 13y
Follow catterickraces Handicap (Div 1) (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

FLOWER POWER 18 cD
br m Bollin Eric - Floral Rhapsody

HAVANA GO 19

ch g Havana Gold - Stagecoach Jade

CALLIOPE 22cD

b m Poet's Voice - Costa Brava

CUBA RUBA 11D

ch g Havana Gold - Diksie Dancer

MAN OF VERVE (IRE) 13 C
b g Dandy Man - She's Our Rock

CORMIER (IRE) 155 (25J)
b g Born To Sea - Scotch Bonnet

DOLPHIN VILLAGE (IRE) 35 CD
b g Cape Cross - Reform Act

POINT OF HONOUR (IRE) 299
b g Lope De Vega - Shamayel

BURNAGE BOY (IRE) 363 (147J)

b g Footstepsinthesand - Speedi Mouse

SPLASH OF VERVE (IRE) 20 D
b g Fast Company - Ellistown Lady

CIRCUIT 13

br m Foxwedge - Lady Circe

BYE BYE EURO (IRE) 22

ch f Dragon Pulse - Miss Frime

AMERICA FIRST (IRE) 21
gr g Le Havre - Aglaia

CARRIESMATIC 18

b f Passing Glance - Concentrate

RARE GLAM (IRE) 24
b f Australia - Ayshea

Long Handicap: Burnage Boy 8 - 11, Splash Of Verve 8 - 11, Circuit 8 - 11

99-7p

59-6

79-6p

49 -5b

69-2t

49-2

109-0h

58-12

48-12

88-12p

68-12

38-11

38-9p

38-8

38-4bl

Jason Hart
T Coyle

P Mulrennan
| Jardine

J P Sullivan
Mrs Dianne Sayer

Cam Hardie
T D Easterby

A Elliott
P A Kirby

T Eaves
B Ellison

J Quinn
S A Harris

S P Davis
Phillip Makin

G Lee
Micky Hammond

Connor Murtagh (3)
D Thompson

Rhona Pindar (7)
W Storey

Ben Sanderson (3)
K Dalgleish

Connor Beasley
M Dods

P J McDonald
T D Barron

L Morris
J Tuite

54

54

53

50

50

48

46

46

46

46

55

53

52

48




ATR VERDICT: A wide-open contest in which the pin drops on CUBA RUBA. Tim Easterby's four-
year-old needs to step up on his last effort at Beverley but he has dropped to a workable mark and
may benefit from this step up in trip. Havana Go has been raised 3Ib for winning by a neck at Hamilton
and could put up some resistance, while big runs from Rare Glam, who sports first-time blinkers, and
the consistent Point Of Honour, who returns from a break, would also come as no surprise.

Top Tip: CUBA RUBA (4)
Watch out for: HAVANA GO (2)
ElEE races
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Long Handicap: Evolutionary 8 -

(R9) 17:50 CATTERICK, 1m 4f 13y
Follow catterickraces Handicap (Div 2) (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

COMPATRIOT (IRE) 20 D
b g Pour Moi - Wooded Glade

FORTIA 1033 (191J)

b m Nathaniel - Veenwouden

CHEAP JACK 11
b g Coach House - Ice Mayden

JENNY REN 29D
b m Multiplex - Cherished Love

SWAFFHAM BULBECK (IRE) 31

(199)
b g Jeremy - Ballygologue

BARNEY BULLET (IRE) 20D
b g Havana Gold - Lalinde

LETHAL GUEST 158
gr g Lethal Force - Holberg Suite

EVOLUTIONARY (IRE) 13
b f Morpheus - Lilium

SOMEWHAT SISYPHEAN 33
b g Mount Nelson - Nine Red

OCEANUS (IRE) 23 (14J)
b g Born To Sea - Alkhawarah

TWO SOX 21
b g Nathaniel - Anna Sophia

TIGERTEN 55
b g Born To Sea - Morning Bride

OPINE (IRE) 18
b g Authorized - Tocqueville

GRIMSTHORPE CASTLE 13 BF

b g Dawn Approach - Willoughby
DAME DENALI 55

b f Casamento - Doric Lady

11, Somewhat Sisyphean 8 - 11, Oceanus 8 -

69-7

69-6

49 -6b

59-2

69-2t

59 - Otp

48-13

48 -12tp1

48-12t1

68-12b

38-11

38-9

38-9

38-6p

38-3

11

Callum Rodriguez
R G Fell

Billy Garritty (5)
Micky Hammond

J Quinn
Ronald Thompson

Non Runner
Sarah Hollinshead

G Lee
B Ellison

Cam Hardie
Rebecca Menzies

R Ffrench
Ollie Pears

Jamie Gormley
| Jardine

Paula Muir (3)
W Storey

J P Sullivan
Mrs Dianne Sayer

D Fentiman
T D Easterby

Rossa Ryan
J Tuite

K Shoemark
ML W Bell

S P Davis
M Appleby

William Carson
A Carson

54

54

50

50

48
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55
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50

47




ATR VERDICT: CHEAP JACK was thwarted by a neck when last sighted over 1m2f at Beverley and
could gain compensation for that near miss now tackling this longer trip. Barney Bullet is rated only 2Ib
higher than when scoring over a similar trip at Musselburgh last month and has viable place claims, as
do Grimsthorpe Castle and Opine, who also merit inclusion on the shortlist in a trappy finale.

Top Tip: CHEAP JACK (3)
Watch out for: BARNEY BULLET (6)
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